
LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2014
ORDER OF THE DAY

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees
11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

63, 78, 97, 98, 101  SCR
13. Senate Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

66, 266, 316, 330, 373, 483, 545, 606, 608, 630, 667  SB
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HCR
HCR

70
81

H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV

H&G-FAV
H&W-FAV

HCR
HCR

51
62

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

987
1058
1062
1079
1082
1113
1129
1142
1155
1167
1176
1211
1272
1273

H&G-FAV
H&G-FAV
H&G-W/ AMD
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-SUB
H&G-SUB
EDUC-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD
NATR-SUB
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
NATR-FAV

EDUC-SUB
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
H&G-W/ AMD
NATR-W/ AMD
NATR-FAV
EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APP
ACRJ-FAV
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-W/AMD, W/REC APP
H&W-W/ AMD
H&G-FAV
ASUB
ASUB

HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB
HB

190
265
277
329
348
406
415
459
533
609
691
764
909
920

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau
SB 384W&M-FAV  WO/AMD

COM-FAV  WO/AMD
W&M-FAV  WO/AMDSB

SB
51

139

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

43, 
61, 

67  
89  

HCR
HCR

3. House Concurrent Resolutions Returned from the Senate with Amendments
     Not yet scheduled for concurrence

103  HCR
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2014

1118, 
1200, 

1121, 
1207, 

1122, 
1215, 

1137, 
1242, 

1151, 
1263, 

1154, 
1264, 

1157, 
1265, 

1158, 
1266  

1160, 1175, 1182, 1196, HB
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     Not yet scheduled for floor debate
1178, 

703, 
96, 

1233, 

1267  
876, 
333, 

1237, 
1199, 

351, 
1244, 

1228, 
547, 

1247, 
1268, 

551, 
1249, 

1269, 
565, 

1252, 
1270  

851, 
1271  

872, 884, 979, 1087, 1197, 
HB
HB
HB

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Not yet scheduled for floor debate

82, 
58, 

178, 
93, 

265, 
181, 

119  
287, 
243, 

288, 
247, 

362  
254, 296, 436, 542  

SB
SB
SB

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/24/2014

1108, 
637, 

1131, 
1261  

1169  HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2014
770  
127, 390  

HB
HB

     Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2014
70  HB

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR
Morning Hour
     12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to Committee

100  HB
Regular Order
     5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

25, 
801, 

98, 
852, 

114, 
859, 

137, 
873  

409, 503, 524, 555, 588, 667, 679, 712, HB
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DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1. HB1118 T.BURNS TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Changes 
requirements for public hearings at which millage 
adjustments are considered by certain taxing 
authorities

2. HB1121 DANAHAY PUBLIC RECORDS Provides an exemption from 
the Public Records Law for certain commercially 
sensitive information of a public power authority

3. HB1122 P.SMITH CIVIL/RESTRAINING ORDER Provides for 
the Protection From Stalking Act

4. HB1137 HOFFMANN TAX/INCOME TAX Creates individual income 
tax checkoffs for The Louisiana Association for 
the Blind, the Louisiana Center for the Blind, and 
Affiliated Blind of Louisiana, Inc.

5. HB1151 PONTI REAPPORTIONMENT/JUDGES Provides 
relative to the election of judges for the City Court 
of Baton Rouge

6. HB1154 GISCLAIR FISHING/CRABS Provides for the size and 
number of escape rings on crab traps

7. HB1157 BADON CORRECTIONS Amends provisions of law 
regarding intensive parole supervision

8. HB1158 BADON CRIME Creates the crime of solicitation of funds 
or transportation for certain unlawful purposes

9. HB1160 GAROFALO FISHING/CRABS To require the Wildlife and 
Fisheries Commission to establish a program to 
enhance and elevate professionalism in the 
commercial crab industry

10. HB1175 BROADWATER BONDS Provides with respect to the issuance of 
bonds, notes, or other indebtedness of certain 
political subdivsisions

11. HB1182 JONES HIGHWAYS Requires a traffic signal on LA 
Hwy. 182 and Flagship Drive in Berwick, 
Louisiana

12. HB1196 LOPINTO JUDGES/JUSTICE OF PEACE Authorizes 
retired justices of the peace to perform certain 
duties relative to waivers

13. HB1200 STOKES MEDICAID Provides relative to Medicaid 
recovery audit contractors and procedures

14. HB1207 PIERRE PUBLIC RECORDS Provides references in the 
Public Records Law to exemptions applicable to 
certain records relative to insurance

15. HB1215 JOHNSON HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Provides relative 
to collaborative practice agreements between 
advanced practice registered nurses and physicians

16. HB1242 ORTEGO BOATS/SHIPS/VESSELS Authorizes the use of 
kayaks, canoes, and pirogues at the Rockefeller 
Wildlife Refuge



17. HB1263 H.BURNS INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Provides 
relative to the payment of group insurance 
premiums for retired sheriffs and employees of the 
Bossier Parish Sheriff's Office

18. HB1264 HOFFMANN REVENUE DEPARTMENT Prohibits the sale of 
electronic cigarettes and vapor products to persons 
under the age of eighteen

19. HB1265 GREENE LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides for 
special officer's commissions for rail police 
officers

20. HB1266 LEGER TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to 
training requirements for board members of 
regional transit entities

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5 items]
1. HB1108 T.LANDRY CRIME Provides with respect to the issuance of 

arrest warrants by magistrates
2. HB1131 PYLANT LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides relative 

to training for part-time law enforcement officers
3. HB1169 ADAMS INSURANCE/POLICIES Provides with respect 

to insurance premium finance companies
4. HB637 CONNICK SEX OFFENSE/REGISTRY Provides relative to 

the use of monies appropriated to the Sex Offender 
Registry Technology Fund 

5. HB1261 ABRAMSON FISCAL CONTROLS Establishes certain 
requirements regarding state contracts



DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 28, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB770 PRICE MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to the 
Used Motor Vehicle Commission

2. HB127 HARRISON SCHOOLS/ST SUPERINTDT Provides for 
election of the state superintendent of education

3. HB390 MACK STATE SYMBOL Provides for fox pens as part 
of Louisiana's folklife heritage



DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014
HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. HB70 GREENE LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM Requires the 
Crime Victims Reparation Board to submit its 
report electronically



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE:
TIME:
PAGE:CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Apr 23, 2014
7:54 PM
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CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION



MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE
HCR51 H&G-W/ AMDHodges
HCR62 NATR-FAVHarrison
HCR70 H&G-FAVHarrison
HCR81 H&W-FAVPearson

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE
HB190 H&G-FAVMiller
HB265 H&G-FAVMiller
HB277 H&G-W/ AMDGeymann
HB329 ACRJ-FAVLopinto
HB348 H&W-SUBBadon
HB406 H&G-SUBBurns, Tim
HB415 EDUC-W/ AMDHoffmann
HB459 H&G-FAVArnold
HB533 EDUC-W/ AMDSeabaugh
HB609 NATR-SUBAbramson
HB691 H&W-W/ AMDBroadwater
HB764 H&G-W/ AMDPearson
HB909 INS-W/ AMD, TO H&GLeopold
HB920 NATR-FAVSt. Germain
HB987 EDUC-SUBThompson, J
HB1058 H&W-W/ AMDHarrison
HB1062 H&G-W/ AMDHoffmann
HB1079 H&G-W/ AMDBurns, Tim
HB1082 NATR-W/ AMDBishop, Stuart

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2014

Apr 23, 2014
7:54 PM

27
1



HB1113 NATR-FAVMack
HB1129 EDUC-W/ AMD, TO APPThierry
HB1142 ACRJ-FAVBurrell
HB1155 H&W-W/ AMDHill
HB1167 H&G-W/AMD, W/REC APPArnold
HB1176 H&W-W/ AMDBroadwater
HB1211 H&G-FAVBurns, Tim
HB1272 ASUBHenry
HB1273 ASUBLeger

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
SB51 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDMartiny
SB139 COM-FAV  WO/AMDMartiny
SB384 W&M-FAV  WO/AMDLaFleur

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYS DATE:
TIME:
LEG. DAY:
PAGE:THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2014

Apr 23, 2014
7:54 PM

27
2


