LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2014

MORNING HOUR

1. Roll Call											
2. Prayer											
3. Pledge of A	llegianc	e									
4. Reading of	Journal										
5. Petitions, M	lemorial	s, and Co	ommuni	cations							
6. Introductio	n of Res	olutions									
7. Introductio	n of Bills	S									
8. Senate Bills	s on Firs	st Reading	9								
9. Reports of	Commit	tees	_								
11. Senate Co	oncurren	t Resolut	ions Lyi	ing Ove	r						
SCR	63,	78,	97,	98,	101						
13. Senate Bil			-					000	<u></u>	<u></u>	007
SB	66,	266,	316,	330,	373,	483,	545,	606,	608,	630,	667
14. House and				olutions	Report	ted by C					
HCR HCR	51 62	H&G-W/ NATR-F					HCR HCR	70 81	H&G∙ H&W		
							non	01	110.00	17.00	
16. House Bill			-	ported	by Com	nmittee		0.07			
HB HB	190 265	H&G-FA H&G-FA					HB HB	987 1058		C-SUB -W/ AMI	П
HB	203	H&G-W/					HB	1062		-W/ AME	
HB	329	ACRJ-F					HB	1079		W/ AME	
HB	348	H&W-SL					HB	1082		R-W/ AN	1D
HB	406	H&G-SU					HB	1113			
HB HB	415 459	EDUC-V H&G-FA					HB HB	1129 1142		J-FAV	ID, TO APP
HB	533	EDUC-V					HB	1155		-W/ AMI	D
HB	609	NATR-S					HB	1167			, W/REC APP
HB HB	691 764	H&W-W/ H&G-W/					HB HB	1176 1211	H&W H&G·	-W/ AMI	D
HB	909	INS-W/) H&G			HB	1271	ASUE		
HB	920	NATR-F					HB	1273	ASUE		
17. Senate Ins	strument			-	rned fro	om the L	egislativ	ve Burea	au		
SB SB	51	W&M-FA					SB	384	W&M	-FAV V	VO/AMD
30	139	COM-FA	V VVO//	AIVID							
			R	EGUL	AR OF	RDER C	OF THE	DAY			
1. House and	Concuri	rent Reso	lutions	Third R	eading	for Final	Consic	leration			
Not yet scl	neduled	for floor	debate								
HCR	43,	67									
HCR	61,	89									
3. House Con	current	Resolutio	ons Retu	Irned fro	om the	Senate v	vith Am	endmen	its		
Not yet sch HCR	neduled 103	for concu	urrence								
5. House Bills	on Thir	d Readin	g and Fi	inal Pas	sage						
Scheduled	for floo	r debate o	on 4/24/2	2014							

HB 1118, 1121, 1122, 1137, 1151, 1154, 1157, 1158, 1160, 1175, 1182, 1196, 1200, 1207, 1215, 1242, 1263, 1264, 1265, 1266

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB	1178,	1267										
HB	703,	876,	1199,	1228,	1268,	1269,	1270					
HB	96,	333,	351,	547,	551,	565,	851,	872,	884,	979,	1087,	1197,
	1233,	1237,	1244,	1247,	1249,	1252,	1271					

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet sc	heduled fo	or floor o	debate					
SB	82,	93,	119					
SB	58,	265,	287,	288,	362			
SB	178,	181,	243,	247,	254,	296,	436,	542

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled	for floor	debate	on 4/24/2014
HB	1108,	1131,	1169
HB	637,	1261	

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/28/2014

HB 770 HB 127, 390

Scheduled for floor debate on 4/30/2014

HB 70

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Morning Hour

12. House Bills on Second Reading to be Referred to CommitteeHB100

Regular Order

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB	25,	98,	114,	137,	409,	503,	524,	555,	588,	667,	679,	712,
	801,	852,	859,	873								

DEBATE CALENDAR - THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - [20 items]

1.	HB1118	T.BURNS	TAX/AD VALOREM TAX Changes requirements for public hearings at which millage adjustments are considered by certain taxing authorities
2.	HB1121	DANAHAY	PUBLIC RECORDS Provides an exemption from the Public Records Law for certain commercially sensitive information of a public power authority
3.	HB1122	P.SMITH	CIVIL/RESTRAINING ORDER Provides for the Protection From Stalking Act
4.	HB1137	HOFFMANN	TAX/INCOME TAX Creates individual income tax checkoffs for The Louisiana Association for the Blind, the Louisiana Center for the Blind, and Affiliated Blind of Louisiana, Inc.
5.	HB1151	PONTI	REAPPORTIONMENT/JUDGES Provides relative to the election of judges for the City Court of Baton Rouge
6.	HB1154	GISCLAIR	FISHING/CRABS Provides for the size and number of escape rings on crab traps
7.	HB1157	BADON	CORRECTIONS Amends provisions of law regarding intensive parole supervision
8.	HB1158	BADON	CRIME Creates the crime of solicitation of funds or transportation for certain unlawful purposes
9.	HB1160	GAROFALO	FISHING/CRABS To require the Wildlife and Fisheries Commission to establish a program to enhance and elevate professionalism in the commercial crab industry
10.	HB1175	BROADWATER	BONDS Provides with respect to the issuance of bonds, notes, or other indebtedness of certain political subdivisions
11.	HB1182	JONES	HIGHWAYS Requires a traffic signal on LA Hwy. 182 and Flagship Drive in Berwick, Louisiana
12.	HB1196	LOPINTO	JUDGES/JUSTICE OF PEACE Authorizes retired justices of the peace to perform certain duties relative to waivers
13.	HB1200	STOKES	MEDICAID Provides relative to Medicaid recovery audit contractors and procedures
14.	HB1207	PIERRE	PUBLIC RECORDS Provides references in the Public Records Law to exemptions applicable to certain records relative to insurance
15.	HB1215	JOHNSON	HEALTH CARE/PROVIDERS Provides relative to collaborative practice agreements between advanced practice registered nurses and physicians
16.	HB1242	ORTEGO	BOATS/SHIPS/VESSELS Authorizes the use of kayaks, canoes, and pirogues at the Rockefeller Wildlife Refuge

17.	HB1263	H.BURNS	INSURANCE/GROUP-SHERIFFS Provides relative to the payment of group insurance premiums for retired sheriffs and employees of the Bossier Parish Sheriff's Office
18.	HB1264	HOFFMANN	REVENUE DEPARTMENT Prohibits the sale of electronic cigarettes and vapor products to persons under the age of eighteen
19.	HB1265	GREENE	LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides for special officer's commissions for rail police officers
20.	HB1266	LEGER	TRANSPORTATION Provides relative to training requirements for board members of regional transit entities

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [5 items]

1. H	IB1108	T.LANDRY	CRIME Provides with respect to the issuance of arrest warrants by magistrates
2. H	IB1131	PYLANT	LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides relative to training for part-time law enforcement officers
3. H	IB1169	ADAMS	INSURANCE/POLICIES Provides with respect to insurance premium finance companies
4. H	IB637	CONNICK	SEX OFFENSE/REGISTRY Provides relative to the use of monies appropriated to the Sex Offender Registry Technology Fund
5. H	IB1261	ABRAMSON	FISCAL CONTROLS Establishes certain requirements regarding state contracts

DEBATE CALENDAR - MONDAY, APRIL 28, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [3 items]

1. HB770	PRICE	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to the Used Motor Vehicle Commission
2. HB127	HARRISON	SCHOOLS/ST SUPERINTDT Provides for election of the state superintendent of education
3. HB390	МАСК	STATE SYMBOL Provides for fox pens as part of Louisiana's folklife heritage

DEBATE CALENDAR - WEDNESDAY, APRIL 30, 2014

HOUSE BILLS ON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [1 items]

1. **HB70 GREENE LAW ENFORCE/CRIM JUS COM** Requires the Crime Victims Reparation Board to submit its report electronically

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: Apr 23, 2014 TIME: 7:54 PM PAGE: 1

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES

DATE ACTION

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

ЛD

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB190	Miller	H&G-FAV
HB265	Miller	H&G-FAV
HB277	Geymann	H&G-W/ AMD
HB329	Lopinto	ACRJ-FAV
HB348	Badon	H&W-SUB
HB406	Burns, Tim	H&G-SUB
HB415	Hoffmann	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB459	Arnold	H&G-FAV
HB533	Seabaugh	EDUC-W/ AMD
HB609	Abramson	NATR-SUB
HB691	Broadwater	H&W-W/ AMD
HB764	Pearson	H&G-W/ AMD
HB909	Leopold	INS-W/ AMD, TO H&G
HB920	St. Germain	NATR-FAV
HB987	Thompson, J	EDUC-SUB
HB1058	Harrison	H&W-W/ AMD
HB1062	Hoffmann	H&G-W/ AMD
HB1079	Burns, Tim	H&G-W/ AMD
HB1082	Bishop, Stuart	NATR-W/ AMD

	REPORTED BY COMMITTE THURSDAY, APRIL 24, 201		TODAYS DATE: TIME: LEG. DAY: PAGE:	Apr 23, 2014 7:54 PM 27 2
HB1113	Mack	NATR-FAV		
HB1129	Thierry	EDUC-W/ A	MD, TO A	\PP
HB1142	Burrell	ACRJ-FAV		
HB1155	Hill	H&W-W/ AN	MD	
HB1167	Arnold	H&G-W/AM	D, W/REC	CAPP
HB1176	Broadwater	H&W-W/ AN	MD	
HB1211	Burns, Tim	H&G-FAV		
HB1272	Henry	ASUB		
HB1273	Leger	ASUB		

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB51	Martiny	W&M-FAV WO/AMD
SB139	Martiny	COM-FAV WO/AMD
SB384	LaFleur	W&M-FAV WO/AMD